IllumInatIon
No. E352519
DS189-ZH LUXEON CoB Core Range – High Density Product Datasheet  ©2018 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
性能与利益 应用
业内最小的 LES，确保最高的光通密度 筒灯
三阶麦克亚当椭圆颜色定义：摆脱分档局限，确保不同灯具的色彩一致性 室外
与竞争产品相比、热阻低 4 倍、从而可减小散热器尺寸、实现更高的流明 聚光灯
得到全面的光学、机械及电气生态环境支持

700mA – LUXEON CoB 1204HD
900mA – LUXEON CoB 1205HD
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON CoB Core Range – High Density follow the convention below:
L  2  C  5  –  A  A  B  B  C  C  C  C  E  D  D  F  F
Where:
A  A – designates nominal CCT (22=2200K, 27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K,
  57=5700K, 65=6500K)
B  B – designates minimum CRI (70=70CRI, 80=80CRI, 90=90CRI)
C  C  C  C – designates product configuration (1202, 1204, 1205)
D  D – designates light emitting surface (LES) size (06=6mm, 09=9mm, 11=11mm)
F  F – designates options for product specification
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON CoB 1204, 3000K 80CRI, with a 9mm LES:
 L  2  C  5  –  3  0  8  0  1  2  0  4  E  0  9  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON CoB Core
Range – High Density is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic
equipment, namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add
the following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB)
or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS189-ZH LUXEON CoB Core Range – High Density Product Datasheet  20180322 ©2018 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON CoB Core Range – High Density at specified test current, Tj=85°C .
PRoDuCt nomInal
CCt
mInImum
CRI [1, 2, 3]
lumInous FluX [1] (lm) tyPICal
lumInous
EFFICaCy
(lm/W)
tEst
CuRREnt
(ma)
lEs [4]
(mm) PaRt numBER
mInImum tyPICal
LUXEON
CoB
1202HD
3000K 70 1388 1542 119 350 6 L2C5-30701202EH600
4000K 70 1505 1673 129 350 6 L2C5-40701202EH600
5000K 70 1505 1673 129 350 6 L2C5-50701202EH600
2700K 80 1240 1378 106 350 6 L2C5-27801202EH600
3000K 80 1368 1520 117 350 6 L2C5-30801202EH600
3500K 80 1406 1562 121 350 6 L2C5-35801202EH600
4000K 80 1438 1598 123 350 6 L2C5-40801202EH600
5000K 80 1425 1583 122 350 6 L2C5-50801202EH600
5700K 80 1432 1591 123 350 6 L2C5-57801202EH600
2700K 90 1059 1177 91 350 6 L2C5-27901202EH600
3000K 90 1124 1248 96 350 6 L2C5-30901202EH600
3500K 90 1223 1359 105 350 6 L2C5-35901202EH600
4000K 90 1217 1353 104 350 6 L2C5-40901202EH600
LUXEON
CoB
1204HD
3000K 70 2887 3207 124 700 9 L2C5-30701204E0900
3500K 70 2800 3111 120 700 9 L2C5-35701204E0900
4000K 70 3011 3345 129 700 9 L2C5-40701204E0900
5000K 70 3011 3345 129 700 9 L2C5-50701204E0900
5700K 70 2866 3185 123 700 9 L2C5-57701204E0900
6500K 70 2824 3137 121 700 9 L2C5-65701204E0900
2200K 80 2140 2378 92 700 9 L2C5-22801204E0900
2700K 80 2554 2838 110 700 9 L2C5-27801204E0900
3000K 80 2688 2987 115 700 9 L2C5-30801204E0900
3500K 80 2742 3047 118 700 9 L2C5-35801204E0900
4000K 80 2850 3167 122 700 9 L2C5-40801204E0900
5000K 80 2850 3167 122 700 9 L2C5-50801204E0900
5700K 80 2891 3212 124 700 9 L2C5-57801204E0900
2200K 90 1864 2071 80 700 9 L2C5-22901204E0900
2700K 90 2130 2366 91 700 9 L2C5-27901204E0900
3000K 90 2269 2521 97 700 9 L2C5-30901204E0900
3200K 90 2271 2523 97 700 9 L2C5-32901204E0900
3500K 90 2365 2628 101 700 9 L2C5-35901204E0900
4000K 90 2458 2731 105 700 9 L2C5-40901204E0900
Notes for Table 1:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3. R9 value of 90CRI products are >50.
4. Light Emitting Surface (LES) is the inner diameter (phosphor area) inside the dam.
DS189-ZH LUXEON CoB Core Range – High Density Product Datasheet  20180322 ©2018 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 4
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON CoB Core Range – High Density at specified test current, Tj=85°C, Continued.
PRoDuCt nomInal
CCt
mInImum
CRI [1, 2, 3]
lumInous FluX [1] (lm) tyPICal
lumInous
EFFICaCy
(lm/W)
tEst
CuRREnt
(ma)
lEs [4]
(mm) PaRt numBER
mInImum tyPICal
LUXEON
CoB
1205HD
3000K 70 3360 3950 119 900 11 L2C5-30701205E1100
4000K 70 3780 4200 126 900 11 L2C5-40701205E1100
5000K 70 3780 4200 126 900 11 L2C5-50701205E1100
2700K 80 3207 3563 107 900 11 L2C5-27801205E1100
3000K 80 3375 3750 113 900 11 L2C5-30801205E1100
3500K 80 3546 3940 118 900 11 L2C5-35801205E1100
4000K 80 3650 4056 122 900 11 L2C5-40801205E1100
5000K 80 3545 3939 118 900 11 L2C5-50801205E1100
5700K 80 3702 4114 124 900 11 L2C5-57801205E1100
2700K 90 2727 3030 91 900 11 L2C5-27901205E1100
3000K 90 2934 3260 98 900 11 L2C5-30901205E1100
4000K 90 3119 3465 104 900 11 L2C5-40901205E1100
Notes for Table 1:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3. R9 value of 90CRI products are >50.